

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 32 Wednesday 5 March 2003 By Authority. Victorian Government Printer

SPECIAL

Electricity Industry Act 2000

Each of TXU Electricity Ltd ABN 91 064 651 118 and TXU Pty Ltd ABN 99 086 014 968 have determined the following tariffs for their respective deemed and domestic and small business customers pursuant to sections 35, 37, and 39 of the **Electricity Industry Act 2000** to take effect on and from 5 May 2003 until such time as the tariffs are varied.

1	Residential	GST Excl	GST Incl	
1.1	Winner Tariff GH/GL			
	Energy Prices: Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday) Off-Peak Periods (All other times) Supply Charge – on each account rendered	16.22 7.42 35.72	17.84 8.16 39.29	1
1.2	Residential Tariffs GD and GR	50172	,	¢ per quarter
	First 1020 kWh/quarter Balance Supply Charge – on each account rendered	13.56 12.03 35.72	13.23	'
1.3	Off-Peak Load Managed Storage Water Heating Tariff Y6*/YT*	55.72	39.29	s per quarter
	All Consumption Supply under Tariffs Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired load managed water storage heaters of approved types.	7.42	8.16	¢/kWh
	(*Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
1.4	Off-Peak Storage Water Heating Tariff Y8* All Consumption Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of approved types.	7.42	8.16	¢/kWh
	(*Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
1.5	Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J6*/JT* All Consumption Supply under Tariffs J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly and 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y6/YT.	5.59	6.15	¢/kWh
	(*Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
1.6	Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J8* All Consumption Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly and 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8. (*Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)	7.30	8.03	¢/kWh

2	S 32 5 March 2003	Victoria Government Gazette		
1.7	Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J* All Consumption Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly and 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is not taken in conjunction with a storage hot water heating tariff.	7.30	8.03	¢/kWh
	(*Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
2	Business Tariffs	GST Excl	GST Incl	
2.1	General Purpose Tariff E			
	Energy Prices: First 7000 kWh/month Balance of kWh/month Supply Charge – on each account rendered	14.94 13.18 17.18	14.50	¢/kWh ¢/kWh \$ per month
2.2	Tariff E1*			1
	Energy Prices: Peak Period (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Sunday) First 5500 kWh per month Balance kWh per month	17.54 15.50		¢/kWh ¢/kWh
	Off-Peak Period (11 pm to 7 am Monday to Sunday)			
	All Consumption	7.42		¢/kWh
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered (* Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)	30.07	33.08	\$ per month
2.3	Commercial Residential Tariff G*			
	Energy Prices:	14.04	16.42	//1.3371
	First 5000 kWh/month Balance kWh per month	14.94 13.18		¢/kWh ¢/kWh
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	17.18		\$ per month
	(*Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			L
2.4	Metered Demand Tariff V*	(20	= ^2	//1.5571
	Energy Prices Demand Charges	6.39 22.32		¢/kWh \$/kW/month
	The minimum chargeable demand is the higher of 100kW or 60% of agreed demand.	22.32	24.33	φ/κw/monul
	(*Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
2.5	Contract Demand Time of Use Tariff L* Energy prices: Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)			
	All Consumption Off-Peak Periods (All other times)	13.41	14.75	¢/kWh
	All Consumption	2.75		¢/kWh
	Demand Charges (minimum chargeable demand 250 kW)			\$/kW/month
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	417.37	459.11	\$ per month
	(*Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			

Victoria Government Gazette		S 32	2 5 March 2003	
2.6	General Purpose Time of Use Tariff D Energy Prices: Deals Parioda (7 om to 11 nm Monday to Eriday)			
	Peak Periods (7 am to 11pm Monday to Friday) All Consumption Off-Peak Periods (All other times)	16.50	18.15	¢/kWh
	All Consumption Supply Charge – on each account rendered	7.42 17.18		¢/kWh \$ per month
3	Community Service	GST Excl	GST Incl	
3.1	Community Service Tariff N Energy Prices:			
	All Consumption	15.56		¢/kWh
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	17.18	18.90	\$ per month
3.2	Tariff N1* Energy Prices: Peak Period (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Sunday) All Consumption	16.26	17.89	¢/kWh
	Off-Peak Period (11 pm to 7 am Monday to Sunday)			
	All Consumption	6.08		¢/kWh
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	30.07	33.08	\$ per month
	(*Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
4	Farm Tariffs	GST Excl	GST	ſ Incl
4.1	Farm Tariff B Energy Prices:	15.24	1676	/ /1-33/71-
	All Consumption Supply Charge – on each account rendered	15.24 90.22		¢/kWh \$ per quarter
4.2	Tariff B1* Energy Prices: Peak Period (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Sunday)			
	All Consumption Off-Peak Period (11 pm to 7 am Monday to Sunday)	15.24		¢/kWh
	All Consumption	7.42		¢/kWh
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	90.22	99.24	\$ per quarter
	(*Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
5	General Purpose High Voltage	GST Excl	GS	ſ Incl
5.1	General Purpose Tariff E5* Energy Prices:			
	Peak Period (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Sunday)	24.07	07.47	//1 3371
	First 5500 kWh per month Balance	24.97 20.20		¢/kWh
	Off-Peak Period (11 pm to 7 am Monday to Sunday)	20.20	<i>LL.LL</i>	¢/kWh
	All Consumption	8.07	8.88	¢/kWh
	Supply Charge	33.02		\$ per month
	(*Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			-
6	Other Tariffs & Unmetered Suppliers	GST Excl	GST	Г Incl
6.1	TV Tariff	-	-	

4 *S* 32 5 March 2003

Gazette Services

The *Victoria Government Gazette* (VGG) is published by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. for the State of Victoria and is produced in three editions.

VGG General is published each Thursday and provides information regarding Acts of Parliament and their effective date of operation; Government notices; requests for tenders; as well as contracts accepted. Private Notices are also published.

VGG Special is published any day when required for urgent or special Government notices. VGG Special is made available automatically to subscribers of VGG General.

VGG Periodical is published when required and includes specialised information eg. Medical, Dental, Pharmacist's Registers, etc.

Victoria Government Gazette

Subscriptions

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is available by three subscription services:

General and Special — \$187.00 each year

General, Special and Periodical — \$249.70 each year Periodical — \$124.30 each year.

All prices include GST.

Subscriptions are payable in advance and accepted for a period of one year. All subscriptions are on a firm basis and refunds will not be given.

All payments should be made payable to

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd.

Subscription enquiries:

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd.

125 Highbury Road, Burwood Vic 3125 Telephone: (03) 9926 1233 Fax (03) 9926 1292

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2003

ISSN 0819-5471

This publication is copyright. No parts may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Products and services advertised in this publication are not endorsed by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. or the State of Victoria and neither of them accepts any responsibility for the content or the quality of reproduction. The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. reserves the right to reject any advertising material it considers unsuitable for government publication.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

Subscriptions

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. 125 Highbury Road, Burwood Victoria, Australia 3125 Telephone enquiries: (03) 9926 1233

Facsimile (03) 9926 1292

Retail Sales

Information Victoria Bookshop 356 Collins Street Melbourne 3000. Telephone enquiries 1300 366 356

City Graphics

Level 1, 520 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000 Telephone enquiries (03) 9600 0977 **Price Code A**